ARMY UNIVERSAL
ASSAULT RIFLE ,;STEYR”
SEMI-AUTOMATIC
AUG Cal. 5,56 (223)
Manual
Steyr Mannlicher Ges.m.b.H.
IMPORTANT-DONOTDISCARD
KEEP THIS MANUAL WITH YOUR FIREARM

30
33
FIG NO PART NUMBER DESIGNATION OUAtvTITY
1 12.00.02.0450
2 12.00.02.0026
3 12.00.02.0027
4 12.00.02.0430
5 12 00.02.0023
6 12.00.02.0040
7 12.00.02.0041
8 12.00.02.0048
9 3x10 DIN 1481
10 3x12 DIN 1481
11 12.W.02.0046
12
13
12.00 02.0043
12.00.02.0053
14 12.W.G2 0462
15 3x18 DIN 1481
16 12.00.02.0069
17 12.00.02.0556
18 12.00.02.0568
19 12.00.02.0054
RECEIVER GROUP
RECEIVER: ,
compl.
BARREL LOCK PIN.
SPRING:
for barrel lock pin
BARREL LOCKING CATCH.
camp!. for barrel lock ptn
GRUB SCREW:
COCKING SLIDE KNOB:
COCKING SLIDE BODY:
SPRING:
for cocking sltde
ADAPTOR SLEEVE.
ADAPTCR SLEEVE.
KNOB:
in cocking slide grip
COUPLING PIECE,
for cocking slide
SPRING:
for coupling piece
SLING RING,
compl front
ADAPTOR SLEEVE
Ci’TlCAL TUBE:
FIXING SCREW:
ELEVATING AND LATtRlAL
ADJUSTMENT SCREW.
SPRING: 1
34
35
1 12.00 03.000s
2 12.00.03.0015
3 12.00.03.0016
4 DIN 14343hllxlO
6 12.00.03.0050
7 12.00.03.0046
8
9